TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM598785 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONTNENTAL REPUBLIC CAPITAL, LLC D/B/A REPUBLIC BUSINESS CREDIT		07/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAVr, LLC
Street Address:	800 S. Weller St.
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104-3014
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2508086	FOOOKIES	
Registration Number:	2603439	HOUSE OF BEE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138960400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915607

crachina@buchalter.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Corina Rachina

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corina Rachina
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Corina Rachina
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=RBC Release of Trademark Security Interest_Passport_200731_EXECUTED#page1.tif source=RBC Release of Trademark Security Interest Passport 200731 EXECUTED#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0819**

source=RBC Release of Trademark Security Interest_Passport_200731_EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0820

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on July 31, 2020 by CONTINENTAL REPUBLIC CAPITAL, LLC d/b/a REPUBLIC BUSINESS CREDIT, a Louisiana limited liability company (as successor in interests of MBMJ CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company d/b/a Continental Business Credit, the "Secured Party") to SAVr, LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Grantor"), successor by a purchase of assets from PASSPORT FOODS (SVC), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Initial Grantor," and together with Grantor, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, Initial Grantor and Secured Party are the parties to that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated November 20, 2019 (the "Security Interest Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Interest Agreement, Initial Grantor granted to the Secured Party, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of Initial Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Interest Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 21, 2019, in Reel/Frame 6801/0242;

WHEREAS, Initial Grantor and Grantor executed that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated effective April 15, 2020, and Trademark Assignment Agreement of even effective date (the "Assignment") conveying all right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the Trademarks from Initial Grantor to Grantor, which Assignment was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 9, 2020 (Electronic Assignment Server (ETAS) ID TM580343);

WHEREAS, the Grantors have performed all of their obligations secured by the Security Interest Agreement, and accordingly the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse to the Grantor.

FURTHERMORE, the Secured Party hereby authorizes the Grantor and its authorized representatives to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor, all such cooperation and assistance (including without limitation the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0821

instruments) reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

THIS RELEASE AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY OR DISPUTE ARISING HEREUNDER OR RELATED TO THIS RELEASE, WHETHER IN TORT, CONTRACT (AT LAW OR IN EQUITY) OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

> CONTINENTAL REPUBLIC CAPITAL, LLC, as successor in interests of MBMJ CAPITAL, LLC

By:

Printed Name: Melissa Baines

Title:

Risk Manager

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
FOOOKIES	2508086	November 13, 2001
HOUSE OF BEE	2603439	August 6, 2002